Precision Metal Film Resistors
Page <1> 07/02/11  V1.1
Features:
•• EIA standard colour coding.
•• Non-flame type available.

Load Life : Normal type : ±(1.5% + 0.05Ω) Maximum.
: Non-Flame type : ±(5.0% + 0.05Ω) Maximum.
Part Number Explanation:
MCMF 0 W8 F 49R9 A
Feature
0 = Standard
Tolerance
B = ±0.1%
C = ±0.25%
D = ±0.5%
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
Resistance
1st to 3rd digits are significant figures
of the resistance and the 4th digit
indicates the number of zeros.
R = Decimal Point
1331 = 1.33 kohm
49R9 = 49.9 ohm
F
PPM
Requirement
B = 15ppm
C = 25ppm
F = 50ppm
G = 100ppm
J = 200ppm
Wattage
W8 = 1/8W
W4 = 1/4W
1W = 1W
2W = 2W
3W = 3W
Type
Metal Film
2 0
Precision Metal Film Resistors
Page <2> 07/02/11  V1.1
General Specifications
Part Number Style
Maximum
Working
Voltage
Maximum
Overload
Voltage
Dielectric
Withstanding
Voltage
Tolerance
%
Resistance
Range TCR
Special Order
Tolerance
%
Resistance
Range TCR
MCMF0W8 MF12 200V 400V 400V ±1% 10Ω to
1MΩ ±50PPM/°C ±0.25% 51.1Ω to
200KΩ ±15PPM/°C
MCMF0W4 MF25 250V 500V 500V ±1% 10Ω to
1MΩ ±50PPM/°C ±0.1% 100Ω to
100KΩ ±15PPM/°C
MCMF0W2 MF 50 350V 700V 700V ±1% 10Ω to
1MΩ ±50PPM/°C ±0.1% 100Ω to
330KΩ ±15PPM/°C
MCMF01W MF100 500V 1000V 1000V ±1% 51.1Ω to
1MΩ ±50PPM/°C ±0.1% 100Ω to